SB0212/377571/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 212 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Middleton" and substitute "<u>Senators Middleton and Serafini</u>"; in line 5, after "at" insert "<u>a</u>"; and in the same line, strike "times" and substitute "<u>time</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 7 down through "(2)" in line 10; and in line 10, after "AFTER" insert "<u>RECEIPT OF</u>".